166
	Always read the precautions on Intro Pages 7 to 14 before use.
PYM Series
Fine regulator (manual)
Stainless steel body
Regulator for air, N2 gas and pure water
	Connection: Rc1/8″, 1/4″
Specifications

Model No.
Internal structure and parts list
How to order
1
2
3
4
6
7
8
9
10
11
5
1  Port size
6 Rc1/8
8 Rc1/4
Part No. Part name Material
1 Pressure adjustment knob ABS
2 Lock nut SUS304
3 Cover C3604 (nickel-phosphorus plating)
4 Spring rest SUS304
5 Diaphragm PTFE
6 Diaphragm retainer SUS316
7 Valve disk holder SUS316
8 Valve disc PTFE
9 Valve SUS316
10 Spring SUS316
11 Body SUS316
The material and structure may vary depending on the model
number. Contact CKD for details.

1 	ConnectionModel No.
Internal structure and parts list
How to order
OUTIN
4
5
3
2
6
7
8
10
11
12
9
1
Part No. Part name Material
1 Pressure adjustment knob PP
2 Cover PP
3 Lock nut PP
4 Spring rest SUS304
5 O-ring FKM
6 Diaphragm PTFE
7 Stem PCTFE
8 Valve PTFE
9 Bellows PTFE
10 Rod SUS304
11 Body PFA
12 Bottom plate PP
The material and structure may vary depending on the model
number. Contact CKD for details.